1003 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
KSX - 81 01 - A 04 - 1T
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
KSX8000 series
Explosion-proof solenoid valve(2 Port/Flameproof enclosure)
KSX8000 series
How to order
Features
● Flameproof enclosure and encapsulation(EX d mb IIC T4).
● Non-lubrication diaphragm.
● Compact and light with high flow rate.
● Wiring direction can be easily change.
● No minimum operating differential pressure required
for operation.
④ Body type
A Standard
B 2 Special specification
C 3 Special specification
⑥ Voltage
1T AC110V 60Hz
2T AC220V 60Hz
3T DC24V
4T DC12V
8T DC120V
⑤ Port size
Code Port size Coil
03 3/8
EPC-14
[Ø14]
04 1/2
06 3/4
10 1
EPC-16
[Ø16]
12 1 1/4
14 1 1/2
20 2
② Valve type
81 N/C(Normally closed)
82 N/O( Normally open)
③ Special specifications
01 Standard
02 2 Special specification
03 3 Special specification
① Thread type
Nil Rc(PT) (Standard)
N NPT
G G
KSX8101-A10
1013 - www.kccpr.com
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC KSX8000 series
Explosion-proof solenoid valve(2 Port/Flameproof enclosure)
Code / Model
KSX*--8101-A**-**
A03 A04 A06 A10 A12 A14 A20
Fluid AIR or GAS(LNG, LPG)
Port size
Rc(PT)3/8 Rc(PT)1/2 Rc(PT)3/4 Rc(PT)1 Rc(PT)1 1/4 Rc(PT)1 1/2 Rc(PT)2
Option: NPT, G(PF)
Coil EPC-14(Ø14) EPC-16(Ø16)
Operating pressure
AC: 3.4bar, DC: 1.7bar AC/DC: 1.7bar
AC:1.7bar
DC: 1.0bar
No minimum operating differential pressure required for operation(minimum differential pressure = 0MPa)
Max. Fluid temperature AC: 50℃, DC: 40℃